The Fask Force is established by and serves at the will of the Superintendent, under provisions of

district policy BDF(Local).

The Superintendent assigns the Chief of Intergovernmental Relations & Board Services and the Assistant Superintendent of Students Services as the Task Force Chairs, and as the primary staff support for the Task Force.

The Superintendent delegates development and amendment of Fes Fes Fr the Fs, = 0535>18.4 = Jtte

The Teask Force Chair shall: develop the Task Force schedule and agendas; make arrangements for Task Force meetings; preside over Task Force meetings; coordinate the gathering and